## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chengwu An	05/17/2010
Kaidong Ye	05/17/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agency for Science, Technology and Research	
Street Address:	1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10, Connexis	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	138632	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12672998

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: carolyn.schlabach@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Polley, Esq.
Address Line 1: 121 S.W. Salmon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6565-84656-01/RJP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Polley

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment3#page1.tif source=Assignment3#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025044 FRAME: 0767

440.00

501301702

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Chengwu AN and YE Kaidong, whose full post office addresses are c/o Data Storage Institute, 5, Engineering Drive 1, DSI Building, Singapore 117608, respectively, have invented METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TESTING MAGNETIC PROPERTIES OF MAGNETIC MEDIA which application for a patent was filed in the United States on February 10, 2010 under Serial No. 12/672,998;

AND WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology and Research, whose full post office address is 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis, Singapore 138632, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Chengwu AN and YE Kaidong, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Agency for Science, Technology and Research the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, as described in said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by said Agency for Science, Technology and Research, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WE, Chengwu AN and YE Kaidong, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Agency for Science, Technology and Research.

**EXECUTED** at

(. )

, Singapore, this <sup>17</sup> day of Moy, 2010.

Chengwu AN

I, Song Wondong

, whose full post office address is

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Chengwu  $\underline{AN}$  who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 025044 FRAME: 0768 FXECUTED at

, Singapore, this T day of May, 2010.

- X

YE Kaidong

I, Wang Weizie

, whose full post office address is

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see  $\underline{\mathbf{YE}}$  Kaidong who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

X West Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 025044 FRAME: 0769

**RECORDED: 09/27/2010** 

 $\left(\begin{array}{c} 1\\ 1 \end{array}\right)$